





CLIENT SAMPLE CROSS-REFERENCE

CH2M HILL Applied Sciences Laboratory Reference No. F1548

Date 11me
_t plelD C ent Sample ID Collected I
r1354801 J1...5 04/17/2006

























QC DATA
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ANIONS BY METHOD EPA300.0A
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QCDATA SUMMARY
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PARTICLE SIZE
METHOD 422
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Hanford
Particle Size
. 500.0 g sample used
Weight retained is the weight of mate 1ON  hsieve

ANALYST: KRM 04/28/2006
Weight " ght Cumulative Cumulative

Client Sieve Sieve Size Sieve Size Retained Retained Coarser Finer
Lab LD, LD. # (um) (mm) @) ) (%) (%)
F154801 J11JB6 8 2362 2.362 0.80 0.16 0.16 99.84
16 1180 1.180 36.70 7.37 7.53 92.47
30 600 0.600 115.10 10 30.62 69.38
50 500 0.500 144.90 29.08 59.70 40.30
100 147 0.147 122.80 24.64 84.35 15.65
200 75 0.075 60.70 12.18 96.53 3.47
pan 17.30 3.47 100.00 0.00

total ' 498.3

(L) i W Woini# Bivd, Corvalls, OR 97330-3538
o CH2M Hill PLC 4R Conalls OR 972%0.0428
|

ApplledS 1ces Group T8l 84 271 Foxs84. 0276




pH
METHOD SW9045C
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TKN
METHOD EPA 351.4
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VersionCc¢
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4,00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4 .00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC
4.00EPAC CHMC

ibName SDG

F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548

1548
1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548
F1548

FieldD  NativelD QAQCTypiLRType
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6 J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
J11JB6  J11JB6 N
BS1S0420 BS150420 BS
BS1S0425 BS150425 BS
BS150428 BS150428 BS

BS1S0428 BS1S0428 BS
BS1S0428 BS150428 BS
BS150505 BS150505 BS
BS250428 BS2S0428 BS
BS3S0428 BS350428 BS
SB1-0420 SB1-0420 LB
S$B1-0425 SB1-0425 LB
SB1-0428 SB1-0428 LB
SB1-0428 SB1-0428 1B
SB1-0428 SB1-0428 LB
SB1-0428 SB1-0428 LB
SB1-0428 SB1-0428 LB
SB1-0505 SB1-0505 LB

Matrix
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL
SOIL

LabSampl¢ AnalysisMt Extractiont SampleDa SampleTin ReceiveDz ExtractDat ExtractTim AnalysisDz AnalysisTii Perce
ASTM E77 NONE

F164801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
F154801
BS150420 E350.3

E350.3
E351.4
E300.0A
E300.0A
E300.0A
E300.0A
E300.0A
E160.1

METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
NONE

ASTM D22 NONE
SW9045C METHOD

METHOD

BS150425 ASTM E77 NONE

BS1S0428 E300.0A
BS150428 E300.0A
BS150428 E300.0A
BS1S0505 E351.4

BS250428 E300.0A
BS3S0428 E300.0A
SB1-0420 E350.3

METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD

SB1-0425 ASTM E77 NONE

SB1-0428 E300.0A
SB1-0428 E300.0A
SB1-0428 E300.0A
SB1-0428 E300.0A
SB1-0428 E300.0A
SB1-0505 E351.4

METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD
METHOD

4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006
4/17/2006

15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30

4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006
4/18/2006

4/20/2006

5/5/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006

4/24/2006
4/20/2006

4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006

5/5/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/20/2006

4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006

5/5/2006

13:23
11:32
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20

14:07
11:19

10:57
10:57
10:57
11:29
11:16
11:26
11:22

11:36
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:29

4/25/2006
4/20/2006

5/6/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/20/2006
4/20/2006
4/24/2006
4/20/2006
4/25/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006

5/5/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/20/2006
4/25/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006
4/28/2006

5/6/2006

13:44
13:23
11:32
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:59
12:59
14:07
11:19
11:11
10:57
10:57
10:57
11:29
11:16
11:26
11:22
11:21
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:29

io LabLotCtIN CAS

u g3
9 3 1-0420
99.03 =r1-0505
aan3  1-0428
¢ 3 1-0428
99.03  1-0428
99.03  1-0428
99.03  1-0428

gan3

g9 3
aun3 SB1-0424
) $B1-0420

)
100 10428
100 5B1-0428
100 SB1-0428
1-0505
1-0428

1-0428
1-0420

1-0428
1-0428
1-0428
1-0428
1-0428
1-0505

TOC TOC
7664-41-7 NH3N
7727-37-9 KN
16887-00-¢ CL
16984-48-1F
14797-55-NO3N
14797-65- NO2N
14808-79-1 SO4
MOISTURIMOIST
MOISTURIMOIST
pH PH
7664-41-7 NH3N
TOC TOC
16887-00-4 CL
16984481 F
14808-79-1 SO4
7727-37-9 KN
14797-65-{ NO2N
14797-55-{NO3N
7664-41-7 NH3N
TOC TOC
16887-00-( CL
16984-48-1F
14797-55-{ NO3N
14797-654NO2N
14808-79-1 SO4
7727-37-9 KN

ParamID An te

Total Orga
Ammonia-|
Total Kjeld
Chioride
Fluoride
Nitrate-N
Nitrite-N
Sulfate
Moisture
Moisture
pH
Ammonia-|
Total Orga
Chioride
Fluoride
Sulfate
Total Kjeld
Nitrite-N
Nitrate-N
Ammonia-l
Total Orga
Chloride
Fluoride
Nitrate-N
Nitrite-N
Sulfate
Total Kjeld

Result

13200
3.52
757
2.7
112
9.84
1.11
7.74
0.967
0.9”7

7.
21.6
9120
52
51.5
51.6
1530
11.8
72.9
1.64
100
0.21
1
1
1
0.38
61.3




ExpectedV Units Dilution  MDL RL LabQualific Surrogate Comments ParValUnc Recovery LowerCont UpperCont Basis ConcQual MDLAdjus! RLAdjuste: SampleDe: Lea  Aett LeachDate LeachTime LeachLot AnalysisLo CaiReflD

MG/KG 1 956 274 N D = 95.6 274 J11JB6  NONE SB1-0425 101405351
MG/KG 1 1.04 391 8B N D J 1.05 3.95 J11JB6  NONE 042006NH 042006NH3
MG/KG 1 51.1 187 N D = 51.6 189 J11JB6  NONE 050506KN 050506TKN
MG/KG 1 0.135 1.11 N D = 0.137 1.12 J11JB6  NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
MG/KG 1 0.121 111U N D u 0.122 112 J11JB6 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
MG/KG 1 0.104 1.1 N D = 0.106 112 J11JB6 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
MG/KG 1 0.0999 111 B N D J 0.101 112 J11JB6 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
MG/KG 1 0.179 1.1 N D = 0.181 112 J11JB6 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
PERCENT 1 0 N D = J11JB6 NONE 042006 MC NONE
PERCENT 1 0 0 N D = 0 0J11JB6 NONE 042006 MC NONE
PH UNITS 1 0 0 N D = 0 0J11JB6 NONE 042406PH NONE
20 MG/KG 1 0.534 2 N 108 75 125 D = 0.534 2 NONE 042006NH 042006NH3
8840 MG/KG 1 56.5 162 N 103 75 125D = 56.5 162 NONE 5B1-0425 10140551
50 MG/KG 1 0.121 1 N 104 90 110D = 0.121 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
50 MG/KG 1 0.109 1 N 103 90 110D = 0.109 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
50 MG/KG 1 0.161 1 N 103 90 110D = 0.161 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
1420 MG/KG 2 54.5 200 N 108 75 125D = 54.5 200 NONE 050506KN 050506 TKN
11.3 MG/KG 1 0.0898 1 N 104 90 110D = 0.0898 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
71.9 MG/KG 1 0.0939 1 N 101 90 110 D = 0.0939 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
0 MG/KG 1 0.534 2B N D J 0.534 2 NONE 042006NH 042006NH3
0 MG/KG 1 35 100 U N D U 35 100 NONE S5B1-0425 10140551
0 MG/KG 1 0.121 1B N D J 0.121 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
0 MG/KG 1 0.109 1U N D U 0.109 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
0 MG/KG 1 0.0939 1U N D u 0.0939 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
0 MG/KG 1 0.0898 1U N D U 0.0898 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
0 MG/KG 1 0.161 1B N D J 0.161 1 NONE 042806Q3 300A-013006
0 MG/KG 1 273 100 B N D J 27.3 100 NONE 050506KN 050506 TKN
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